



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

2nd Floor, Kumar Solitaire,
S. No. 216B/218A/215A,
Near Aga Khan Palace, Shastri Nagar,
Nagar Road, Pune-411 006 (M.S.), India
Tel: +91-20-68284200
Fax: +91-20-26680894
Website: www.endurancegroup.com
CIN No. L34102MH1999PLC123296

28th May, 2024

The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Code: 540153

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Code: ENDURANCE

Sub.: Transfer of equity shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (“IEPF”)

Ref.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we enclose herewith-

- Copies of newspaper advertisement published in the Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi); and
- Copy of letter sent to the shareholders concerned,

relating to Notice to shareholders for transfer of equity shares of the Company to IEPF.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Endurance Technologies Limited**

Sunil Lalai
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President – Legal
Membership No.: A8078

Encl.: As above



REGD. OFFICE : E-92, M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIAL AREA, WALUJ, AURANGABAD - 431136 (MAHARASHTRA), INDIA
PHONE NO. : +91-240-2569600, 2554902, FAX: +91-240-2569703
EMAIL : corporate@endurance.co.in



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN : L34102MH1999PLC123296

REGD. OFFICE: E-92, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, WALUJ CHH. SAMBHAJINAGAR, (ERSTWHILE AURANGABAD) 431 136 MAHARASHTRA
Phone : 0240-2569737; Email : investors@endurance.co.in; Website : www.endurancegroup.com

Ref. No. 15
NAME
ADD1
ADD2
ADD3
CITY PIN

Date : 24th May, 2024
DP-CLID : FOLIO
No. of Shares : SHARES

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Transfer of shares in respect of which dividend has not been claimed for seven consecutive years or more to the Investor Education and Protection Fund

This is to inform you that Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Auditing, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, which have come into effect from 7th September, 2016, stipulates that shares, on which dividend has not been encashed or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, shall be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), constituted by the Government of India under Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013.

It has been noticed that you have not encashed dividend warrants for last seven consecutive years commencing from the unpaid dividend for the year 2016-17. The details of dividend amount not claimed by you are as under:

Dividend for the year	Warrant No.	Amount (Rs.)
2016-17		
2017-18		
2018-19		
2019-20 (interim)		
2020-21		
2021-22		
2022-23		

To claim above unpaid dividend or in case you need any information / clarification thereto, please write to or contact our Registrar and Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, LBS. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai – 400 083, Tel No.: +918108116767, e-mail: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in. Please provide following details in all your communications: 1. Name of the Company, 2. DP ID / Client ID, 3. Name of shareholder, 4. Contact No., 5. Email ID. Also provide your self-attested know your client (KYC) documents like PAN, cancelled cheque leaf along with latest utility bill as address proof.

You are requested to claim unpaid dividend on or before 10th August, 2024 failing which the aforesaid shares will be transferred to IEPF at appropriate date.

After the shares have been transferred to IEPF, you can still claim the said shares from IEPF Authority, by filing e-form No. IEPF-5, as prescribed under the aforesaid Rules.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

FOR ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

SD/-
SUNIL LALAI
COMPANY SECRETARY AND EXECUTIVE
VICE PRESIDENT - LEGAL

*This is computer generated letter & does not require signature.

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC, Industrial Area, Waluj, Chh. Sambhajinagar (erstwhile Aurangabad) - 431136, CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
 Phone No.: 0240 2569737 Fax No.: 0240 2569703
 E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in, Website: www.endurancegroup.com

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

This Notice is given pursuant to Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("IEPF Rules"). In terms of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the IEPF Rules, the shares in respect of which dividend remain unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more, shall be transferred by the Company to IEPF. The Company has already sent communication, individually, to the shareholders concerned, whose shares are liable to be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF Authority, for claiming their unclaimed dividend, latest by 10th August, 2024, to avoid transfer of shares to the demat account of the IEPF Authority.

In terms of Rule 6 of the IEPF Rules, the Company has uploaded details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to the demat account of the IEPF Authority on its website: www.endurancegroup.com to verify the details of shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF Authority. The shareholders are advised to claim such dividend by 10th August, 2024. It may be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the IEPF Rules. The shareholders can claim both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority by making an online application to the IEPF Authority, for which, the details are available at www.iepf.gov.in. In case the shareholder is unable to claim the aforesaid dividend by 10th August, 2024, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the IEPF Rules, initiate necessary action for transfer of shares to the demat account of the IEPF Authority as per the procedure prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

In case of any queries / clarifications, the shareholders may contact the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company at:
 Link Intime India Private Limited
 (Unit: Endurance Technologies Limited)
 C-101, 247 Park, LBS. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083
 Tel No. +918108116767, Email: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in

For Endurance Technologies Limited
 Sunil Lalai
 Company Secretary & Executive Vice President - Legal
 Place: Pune
 Date: 27th May, 2024

S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593
 Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India
 Website : www.keva.co.in, E-mail : investors@keva.co.in, Tel No. +91 22 21649163, Fax No. : +91 22 21649766

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2024		Quarter ended 31 December 2023		Quarter ended 31 March 2023		Year ended 31 March 2024		Year ended 31 March 2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	534.57	498.21	473.75	1,936.02	1,698.33				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.53	45.50	40.58	182.30	124.63					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	56.53	45.50	18.82	182.30	104.36					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.43	32.13	1.13	123.55	62.95					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	37.62	35.62	15.93	129.56	63.70					
Equity Share Capital	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42					
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				1,074.39	925.96					
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	2.46	2.37	0.17	8.93	4.53					
Diluted:	2.46	2.37	0.17	8.93	4.53					

Notes:
 1 Key numbers of standalone financial results:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2024		Quarter ended 31 December 2023		Quarter ended 31 March 2023		Year ended 31 March 2024		Year ended 31 March 2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total income from operations	250.18	235.06	232.87	961.39	893.44				
Profit before Tax	22.23	21.95	29.33	122.64	76.59					
Profit after Tax	16.23	14.99	21.55	94.33	52.17					

2 The above consolidated financials results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited, its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as "the Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 27, 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on May 27, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Listing Regulations, 2015"). The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website - www.keva.co.in.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website - www.keva.co.in

4 Basic and Diluted earnings per share are adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company for the relevant periods.

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Rohit Saraogi
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 27 May, 2024

HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L40109TG1986PLC006745
 Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road # 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.

Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ending		Year ended		Quarter ending		Year ended			
		31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	60428.22	59459.78	39780.64	220859.42	134974.91	61008.62	59925.94	40261.16	223335.56	136867.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	12361.46	10183.18	3692.31	38334.27	12500.02	12296.15	10435.33	3729.12	38717.60	12711.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	9838.85	9899.24	3577.42	35517.02	12633.28	9782.54	10151.40	3614.23	35909.35	12844.48
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	7058.41	7611.62	3483.11	26378.99	9553.85	6553.96	7845.11	3494.47	26265.62	9709.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6943.49	7595.83	3488.76	26209.73	9480.30	8035.59	7868.16	3480.12	27911.27	9716.54
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	-	-	-	117762.38	92800.03	-	-	-	119282.18	92372.76
8	(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):										
	[a] Basic	2.50	2.74	1.26	9.46	3.42	2.90	2.84	1.26	10.07	3.51
	[b] Diluted	2.50	2.74	1.26	9.46	3.42	2.90	2.84	1.26	10.07	3.51
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):										
	[a] Basic	2.50	2.74	1.26	9.46	3.42	2.90	2.84	1.26	10.07	3.51
	[b] Diluted	2.50	2.74	1.26	9.46	3.42	2.90	2.84	1.26	10.07	3.51

Notes:
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on May 27, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 27, 2024. Above meetings were held through video conference.
 2. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
 3. EPS is calculated based on total comprehensive income which is attributable to equity shareholders.
 4. The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend of 50% on the paid-up capital of the company, representing ₹0.50 per Equity Share of Re.1 each paid-up.
 5. The consolidated financial statements of HBL includes the financials of Torquedrive Technologies Private Limited which is wholly owned subsidiary and TTL Electric Fuel Private Limited which is a subsidiary with 60% shareholding in addition to the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. HBL America, HBL Germany. The investments in Companies namely M/s Naval Systems and Technologies Private Limited (NSTL) and M/s Tonbo Imaging India Private Limited (Tonbo) have been considered as an Investments in "Associates" and financial results have been accounted under equity method of accounting.
 6. The subsidiaries viz. SCIL Infracore Private Limited (SCIL) and HBL Tonbo Private Limited (HTPL) have not been considered for consolidation as SCIL has been declared as dormant Company since 2019 and HTPL made an application under Section 248 (2) of the Companies Act, 2013 was made during FY 22-23 for striking off the name of the Company and is under process with Ministry of Corporate Affairs. There are no operations in both the Companies.
 7. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.
 8. The results shall also be available on website of the Company : http://hbl.in/investors; BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board
 For HBL Power Systems Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Dr A J Prasad
 Chairman and Managing Director, DIN:00057275
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : May 27, 2024

TOTAL TRANSPORT SYSTEMS LIMITED

Member of the C.P. World Group
 Corporate Identification Number: L63090MH1995PLC091063
 Registered Office: 7th floor, T Square, Opp. Chandivali Petrol Pump, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072, Maharashtra, INDIA
 Telephone: +91-22-66441500 | Fax No: +91-22-66441585 | E-mail: info@ttspl.in | Website: www.ttspl.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended			
		31st March 2024	31st March 2023	31st March 2024	31st MARCH 2023	31st March 2024	31st December 2023	31st March 2023	31st March 2024	31st March 2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	12,187.60	8,854.96	9,479.02	39,453.99	52,221.82	14,829.39	11,456.88	11,315.53	48,810.17	59,027.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	106.26	218.93	331.26	832.48	1,775.81	-70.93	137.93	6.11	320.42	984.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	106.26	218.93	331.26	832.48	1,775.81	-70.93	137.93	6.11	320.42	984.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	102.05	161.81	243.83	629.98	1,319.52	-66.74	79.89	-89.38	125.53	522.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	90.81	162.41	183.90	619.36	1,260.21	-86.34	80.51	-148.81	106.55	463.49
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per Equity Share)	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70	1,612.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,309.92	7,690.56	-	-	-	5,993.62	5,858.43
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic	0.63	1.00	1.51	3.91	8.73	-0.39	0.48	-0.53	0.78	3.47
	2. Diluted:	0.63	1.00	1.51	3.91	8.73	-0.39	0.48	-0.53	0.78	3.47

Notes:-
 1. The above audited results, which have been subjected to an audit report by the statutory Auditors of the Company are published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held through Video Conferencing on 27th May, 2024. The financials results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules and other accounting standards generally accepted in India.
 2. The above financial results is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.ttspl.in under investor tab and on the website of national stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.

Date: 27th May, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

For Total Transport Systems Limited
 Sd/-
 Shrikant Nibandhe
 CFO & Director
 DIN: 01029115

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS INFRA TRUST

Regd. Office: NHAI Corporate Office,
 Plot No.G-5 and 6, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075, India

Registration Number (Infrastructure Investment Trusts Regulations, 2014) : IN/InvIT/20-21/0014

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER, HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (All amounts in ₹ lakh unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated												
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	33,572.61	30,942.74	29,191.38	64,515.35	60,220.10	56,203.64	124,735.45	95,789.37	25,637.46	23,691.70	22,418.05	49,329.16	48,134.01	42,318.76	97,463.17	70,087.91			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,393.15	24,197.34	22,804.48	50,590.49	46,923.82	44,205.47	97,514.31	77,706.92	4,833.62	5,611.81	5,085.39	10,445.42	13,020.05	10,984.23	23,465.47	21,740.68			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,393.15	24,197.34	22,804.48	50,590.49	46,923.82	44,205.47	97,514.31	77,706.92	4,833.62	5,611.81	5,085.39	10,445.42	13,020.05	10,984.23	23,465.47	21,740.68			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,103.90	24,044.37	22,584.42	50,148.28	46,670.99	43,800.86	96,819.27	77,236.17	6,573.26	7,193.75	6,325.99	13,767.02	15,652.55	13,318.22	29,419.57	25,689.57			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26,103.90	24,044.37	22,584.42	50,148.28	46,670.99	43,800.86	96,819.27	77,236.17	6,575.18	7,193.75	6,325.99	13,768.94	15,650.76	13,318.22	29,419.70	25,689.57			
6	Paid up Unit Capital	1,467,093.46	741,593.47	741,604.32	1,467,093.46	741,593.47	741,604.32	1,467,093.46	741,604.32	1,467,093.47	741,593.47	741,604.32	1,467,093.47	741,593.47	741,604.32	1,467,093.47	741,604.32			
7	Initial Settlement Amount	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10			
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	102,760.63	93,567.43	60,432.64	102,760.63	82,714.59	60,432.64	102,760.63	60,432.64	(27,541.44)	(17,205.92)	(2,469.86)	(27,541.44)	(11,208.14)	(2,469.86)	(27,541.44)	(2,469.86)			
9	Securities Premium	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
10	Net Worth	1,569,854.19	835,161.00	802,037.06	1,569,854.19	824,308.16	802,037.06	1,569,854.19	802,037.06	1,439,552.13	724,387.65	739,134.56	1,439,552.13	730,385.42	739,134.56	1,439,552.13	739,134.56			
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,173,448.94	299,840.52	294,158.33	1,173,448.94	297,192.64	294,158.33	1,173,448.94	294,158.33	1,173,448.94	299,840.52	294,158.33	1,173,448.94	297,192.64	294,158.33	1,173,448.94	294,158.33			
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Unit Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75	0.36																	

